FTH series Low-resistance Thick Film Chip Resistors
Product Specification
IE-SP-213
1
Version Date.2022/03/11
1 Scope:
1.1 This specification is applicable to FTH series fully lead-free and halogen-free High
power Low-Resistance thick film chip resistors.
1.2 Fully lead-free products-No RoHs exemptions.
1.3 The product is for general electronic purpose.
2 Explanation Of Part Numbers:
(EX)
FTH 1206 R200 F
Type Size Nominal Resistance
Resistance
Tolerance
Fully lead-free
High power
Low-Resistance
Thick Film
Chip Resistors
0805
1206
1210
2010
2512
3-Digit 5% 0.1Ω≦R＜1Ω
EX.0.1Ω=R10
F=± 1%
J=± 5%
4-Digit
5% R＜0.1Ω
EX.0.036Ω=R036
1%
EX.0.2Ω=R200
3 General Specifications:
Type
Rated
Power
at 70℃
Max. Rated
Current
Max.
Overload
Current
T.C.R
( ppm / ℃ )
Resistance Range
F(±1%)、J(±5%)
E-24、E-96
1
W
4
5A 12.5A
±1500 10mΩ≦R＜19mΩ
±1200 19mΩ≦R＜33mΩ
±800 33mΩ≦R＜50mΩ
±600 50mΩ≦R＜100mΩ
±200 100mΩ≦R＜1000mΩ
1
W
2
7.07A 17.68A
±1500 10mΩ≦R＜19mΩ
±1200 19mΩ≦R＜25mΩ
±1000 25mΩ≦R＜50mΩ
±600 50mΩ≦R＜100mΩ
±200 100mΩ≦R＜1000mΩ
3
W
4
8.66A 21.65A
±1500 10mΩ≦R＜19mΩ
±1000 19mΩ≦R＜25mΩ
±700 25mΩ≦R＜50mΩ
±400 50mΩ≦R＜100mΩ
±200 100mΩ≦R＜1000mΩ
1W 4.47A 11.18A
±200 50mΩ≦R＜150mΩ
±100 150mΩ≦R＜1000mΩ
1.5W 5.48A 13.69A